
 

 

 
 

Williams/Via 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 6535 
 

 WHEREAS, sealed bids were requested and advertised, as required by law, for the 
following: 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. 6000 

INSTALL AND REMOVE CUSTOMER  
INSTALLED DUCTED HOUSE SERVICES 

 

  WHEREAS, bids were received and opened at the time and place mentioned in the 
published notices and the Director – Supply Chain Management supervised the tabulations, which 
have been submitted to this Board; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has carefully considered the bids submitted, as 
well as the recommendations of the District’s Management and General Counsel. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Omaha 

Public Power District that the proposal of Superior Lighting Inc. in the amount of $843,279.00 for 
construction services associated with the installation and removal of ducted house services 
pursuant to Request for Proposal No. 6000 is hereby accepted, and the form of payment and 
performance bond of such bidder is approved. 



�� � � � � � � � � � �����������	
���������������������������������������� ����!"#$��!%&'())�(%*�+������,-&'�����!%&'())�*�.-/'�*�0�-&��1���2/�&���34+351#��67(�*�(�/�%'�(/'�8���/�%&'�-/'2�%�&���2/�&�(&&�/2('�*�72'9�'9��2%&'())('2�%�(%*������()��8�*-/'�*�9�-&��&���2/�&:���;6,"1��(:�,�%'�(/'�<���2*�&�(**2'2�%()�/�%&'�-/'2�%�)(����'��&-<<��'�&2=%282/(%'�/-&'�����)�(*�=��7'9�(%*�'��&-<<)���%'�>?@�ABC>DBE>FC�D@CGHDE@CI���:�,�%'�(/'�2&��(&�*��%�-%2'�<�2/2%=:���/:�,�%'�(/'��88��&�(�'9����JKL�M�(��2%2'2()�'�����72'9�'9���<'2�%�'����%�7�'9����JKL�(**2'2�%()�J�L�M�(��'���&�NOC@P�GQ�ROQOS@T@Q>FC�OCC@CCT@Q>�GU�>?@�EGQ>DOE>GDFC�V@DUGDTOQE@�OQP�VDBEBQS:���*:�"9����JKL�<��<�&()&�7������/�2��*:��6))��2*&�7����*�'���2%�*�'�����)�=())M�(%*�'�/9%2/())M���&<�%&2��:�����:�WHV@DBGD�XBS?>BQSFC�<��<�&()�7(&���()-('�*�'�����'9��)�7�&'�(%*���&'��2*:���8:�!%&'())('2�%&�(%*������()&�/�����*��M�'92&�/�%'�(/'�72))���=2%�.�/������� ��:����6,"!5����6-'9��2Y('2�%��M�'9��Z�(�*�'��(7(�*�(�)(����/�%'�(/'�'��1-<��2���[2=9'2%=�8���(%�2%2'2()�'�����8�'9����JKL�M�(�&��72'9�(%��<'2�%�'����%�7�8���-<�'��'9����JKL�(**2'2�%()��%��J�L�M�(��/�%'�(/'�'���&��8���'9��<��/-����%'��8�/�%&'�-/'2�%�&���2/�&�8���'9��2%&'())('2�%��8�%�7�9�-&��&���2/�&�(%*������()��8�'9��(&&�/2('�*�'��<��(�M�/�%&'�-/'2�%�&���2/�:�"9��<��\�/'�*�7��]�8���'9��2%&'())('2�%&�(%*������()&�(&&�/2('�*�72'9�%�7�9�-&��&���2/�&�*-�2%=�'9��82�&'�M�(���.�/������� ���'��.�/������� �K��2&�̂_̀K��ab:  :��+#,5$$#�.#.c� � � � 633+5d#.�;5+�Z56+.�,5�1!.#+6"!5�c���eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee�������� eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee�"��M�+:�d2(� � � � � [:�f(�2���;��%(%*�Y�d2/��3��&2*�%'�g�4'2)2'M�5<��('2�%&�� 3��&2*�%'�(%*�,92�8�#h�/-'2���5882/���6%*�,92�8�5<��('2%=�5882/����6''(/9��%'&c�6%()M&2&��8�3��<�&()&��� "(�-)('2�%��8�Z2*&��� [�=()�5<2%2�%��� +�&�)-'2�%�

ijklmnop�qprstjus�viw�xyz{|}x~���xz�y�{~��q�}�z~y��xq}~|��







Page 1 of 1

Thompson Electric Company                               

3505 S 61st Ave. Cir.                       

Omaha, NE 68106

SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID SUPPLIER'S BID

1. Price Proposal:

1.1 Sum Total Price of Unit Prices in Attachment A. $1,238,900.00 $843.279.00 $2,511,210.00

BID ITEM

BIDDER'S NAME & ADDRESS

TABULATION OF BIDS

Opened at 2:00 p.m., C.D.T., Tuesday, October 11, 2022, in 

Omaha, Nebraska REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL NO. 6000

Install and Remove Customer Installed Ducted House Services

_____________________________

Director

Supply Chain Management

_____________________________

Compiled by and Certified Correct

Anticipated Award Date

November 17, 2022

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

$1,100,000.00 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E6A888E2-BF38-41EC-A2B6-4648D95C4827



 

October 18, 2022 
 
Omaha Public Power District 
444 South 16th Street 
Omaha, NE  68102 
 

RE: Request for Proposal No. 6000 – Install and Remove Customer Installed Ducted 
House Services ("RFP No. 6000") 

 
Ladies and Gentlemen: 
 
 We have reviewed the three (3) proposals received in response to RFP No. 6000 and 
provide the following opinion. 
 

The proposal for Superior Lighting, Inc. does not contain any exceptions to the contract 
documents and is complete.   

 
The proposal for Thompson Electric Company does not contain any exceptions to the 

contract documents and is complete.   
 
The proposal for Nielsen Construction does not contain any exceptions to the contract 

documents and is complete.   
 

 Subject to the foregoing comments and the District's technical and economic evaluation, 
all three (3) of the proposals received in response to RFP No. 6000 may be considered by the 
District's Board of Directors for the award of this contract.  The bond of the successful bidder must 
be approved by the Board of Directors. 
 
      Very truly yours, 

       
      Troy F. Meyerson  
      FOR THE FIRM 

TROY F. MEYERSON 
DIRECT DIAL: 402.978.5347 
TMEYERSON@FRASERSTRYKER.COM 

FRASER STRYKER 
PC LLO 

LAWYERS 
500 ENERGY PLAZA 

409 SOUTH 17TH STREET 
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68102-2663 

TELEPHONE 402.341.6000 
TELEFAX 402.341.8290 

WWW.FRASERSTRYKER.COM 




